
Latvijas Virslīgas hokeja čempionāts

Game summary
Date: 02.04.2016 Location: Vidzemes Ledus halle Start time: 17:00 End time: 19:05 Spec.: 950 Game No.: 20

HK Kurbads HK Liepāja2 : 4
(1:1, 1:2, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
ODIŅŠ Eduards, ZVIEDRĪTIS Gints LOCĀNS Māris, JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 3:23 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 1
2nd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 2 2:00 : 5:19 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 8 7:23 : 7:19 1 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LIE  31 MIŠČUKS Vadims Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  KUR  30 ČALPA Uldis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:16 01:56 LIE  53 FREIBERGS Kristers Hooking
Pen. 01:39 03:39 LIE  31 MIŠČUKS Vadims Delay of game

Goal 01:56 1:0 KUR PP2 6 ŠTĀLS Juris VALTERS Renārs #10, MICKEVIČS Artūrs
#16

Goal 03:34 1:1 LIE PK1 10 ZABIS Bruno  
Pen. 06:28 08:28 KUR  10 VALTERS Renārs Interference

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 30:11 1:2 LIE EQ 11 KALNS Egils DIĻEVKA Māris #15, ZABIS Bruno #10
Pen. 31:01 33:01 LIE  55 GRINBERGS Ralfs Tripping
Goal 34:50 2:2 KUR EQ 92 SALIJA Artūrs ZELTIŅŠ Toms #71

Goal 35:42 2:3 LIE EQ 11 KALNS Egils ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns #56, MINAJEVS
Vjačeslavs #58

30 sec. 35:42  KUR     

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 46:20 48:20 KUR  88 KARKOTSKI Artsiom Delay of game
Pen. 48:59 50:59 LIE  8 PUJĀTS Guntis Hooking
Goal 52:06 2:4 LIE EQ 56 ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns BEIZAKS Edgars #4
Pen. 53:09 55:09 KUR    Too many players
Pen. 54:28 56:28 KUR  12 BLUKS Toms Delay of game
GK 57:34  KUR  30 ČALPA Uldis Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 58:44  LIE     
GK 60:00  LIE  31 MIŠČUKS Vadims Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 ČALPA Uldis 0 0 0.00 57:34
43 ZNATNAJS Andis 0 0 0.00 0:00

HK Liepāja
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 MIŠČUKS Vadims 0 0 0.00 60:00
35 GRĪNFOGELS Nils 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HK Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D ZVIRBULIS Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D KNIKSTS Edmunds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F ŠTĀLS Juris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F STRAUPE Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F STRAUPE Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D VALTERS Renārs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BLUKS Toms 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D ADAMOVIČS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F MICKEVIČS Artūrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MACIJEVSKIS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F HARTMANIS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F OGORODŅIKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F ZEMBERGS Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F ZELTIŅŠ Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F KARKOTSKI Artsiom 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F REMIŅŠ Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 D SALIJA Artūrs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F GRICINSKIS Gatis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

HK Liepāja (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 F BEIZAKS Edgars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D LIEPIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F PUJĀTS Guntis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ZABIS Bruno 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F KALNS Egils 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F DIĻEVKA Māris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KORŅILOVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ŽUČKOVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F PLĀNICS Klāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D MAKAROVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 D FREIMANIS Mārtiņš Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 D ANIŅŠ Artis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

51 F ĀBOLIŅŠ Aldis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D FREIBERGS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

54 D TŪBELIS Raimonds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D GRINBERGS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

56 D ŅEKĻUDOVS Romāns 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 F LAVROVS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 D MINAJEVS Vjačeslavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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89 F DAŅILOVS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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